



Before : Anil H. Laddhad, 2025:BHC-OS:9765  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 10<sup>th</sup> September, 2025

**FOR REJECTION :**

- |    |                  |   |                                                      |
|----|------------------|---|------------------------------------------------------|
| 25 | SL/16392/2025    | ) | Mr. Lokesh Zade, Advocate for the plaintiff.         |
|    | with             | ) |                                                      |
|    | IAL/16393/2025   | ) | Ms. Niharika Singh i/b. Little and Company,          |
|    | with             | ) | Advocate for defendant no. 1.                        |
|    | IAL/19377/2025   | ) |                                                      |
|    | with             | ) | Ms. Shweta Nisar i/b. Sonal Doshi and                |
|    | IAL/17216/2025   | ) | Company, Advocate for defendant nos. 12 to           |
|    | with             | ) | 14.                                                  |
|    | IAL/16393/2025   | ) |                                                      |
|    | with             | ) | Ms. Juhi Shah i/b. Wadia Ghandy and                  |
|    | connected matter | ) | Company, Advocate for defendant nos. 15 &            |
|    |                  | ) | 16.                                                  |
|    |                  | ) |                                                      |
|    |                  | ) | P.C.: By way of last chance, the plaintiff to remove |
|    |                  | ) | office objections of <b>Suit and Interim</b>         |
|    |                  | ) | <b>Applications</b> and get the same registered      |
|    |                  | ) | and/or numbered within <b>four</b> weeks from the    |
|    |                  | ) | date of uploading of order, failing                  |
|    |                  | ) | Suit/Applications to stand rejected for non-         |
|    |                  | ) | compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule       |
|    |                  | ) | 986.                                                 |
| 26 | SL/16439/2025    | ) | Ms. Mustqeen Bagsaria and Ms. J. Tated,              |
|    | with             | ) | Advocate for the plaintiff.                          |
|    | IAL/16440/2025   | ) |                                                      |
|    |                  | ) | P.C.: By way of last chance, the plaintiff to remove |
|    |                  | ) | office objections of <b>Suit and Interim</b>         |
|    |                  | ) | <b>Application</b> and get the same registered       |
|    |                  | ) | and/or numbered within <b>four</b> weeks from the    |
|    |                  | ) | date of uploading of order, failing                  |
|    |                  | ) | Suit/Application to stand rejected for non-          |
|    |                  | ) | compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule       |
|    |                  | ) | 986.                                                 |

Date : 10.09.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally  
signed by  
RAJEEV VIJAY  
ACHARYA  
Date:  
2025.09.11  
10:36:08  
+0530