



16 S/349/2025) Mr. Lokesh Zade, Advocate for the plaintiff.
with)
connected matters) Ms. Niharika Singh i/b. Little and Company,
) Advocate for defendant no. 1.
)
) Ms. Priyanka Bhadrashete, Advocate for
) defendant nos. 2, 3, 5, 6 and 7.
)
) Ms. Shweta Nisar i/b. Sonal Doshi and
) Company, Advocate for defendant nos. 12 to
) 14.
)
) Ms. Juhi Shah i/b. Wadia Ghandy and
) Company, Advocate for defendant nos. 15 and
) 16.
)
) PC.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a
) statement that defendant nos. 1 to 7, 12, 15
) and 16 were served with Writ of Summons on
) 10.12.2025; whereas defendant no. 14 was
) served on 23.12.2025. However, defendant
) nos. 8 to 11 and 13 could not be served with
) Writ of Summons. Statement is accepted.
) The plaintiff is directed to file Affidavit of
) Service in the department.
)
) Despite service, **defendant nos. 1 to 7, 12, 14,**
) **15 and 16** failed to file written statement
) within statutory period. Hence, Suit against
) these defendants is transferred to the list of
) **Undefended Suits.**
)
) The plaintiff to take appropriate steps to serve
) defendant nos. 8 to 11 and 13 with Writ of
) Summons and file affidavit of service till next
) date, failing necessary orders will be passed.
) Office to issue fresh Writ of Summons, if
) required.



2

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 17th April, 2026

2025:BHC-OS:9765

contd....
S/349/2025
with
connected matters

)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a statement that **Interim Application (L) No. 17216/2025 and 19377/2025** were disposed of by the Hon'ble Court vide its Order dated 30.06.2025. Statement is accepted.

Office to update C.I.S accordingly.

Date : 17.04.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.04.18
11:13:27
+0530